HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

B AT ameag AL 4 E

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

SQ50D HFELNL FHEICIEEE (SQ50D Pipe Threading Machine Spare Parts List)

ZSLAEH 123 (37100) Main Components

1 2 3 4
9
Pr I\I"'. .
~. f’
[
1716 15
la—
f
14 135
¢
1
1
1
9

S/IN Ref. No. mA Description

1 41501007 BESHZE Rear Bearing bronze
2 50804001 BB EHETME ( GB/T7930.1-1995 ) Grease Fitting M6

3 30112098 HE (B%) (81.2,4,9,11) Machine Body

4 41501008 BB AE SR Front Bearing

5 50103159 P75 [ A 3L 88 4T UNC5/16-18x45 Screw UNC5/16-18x45
6 41604001 FxE Switch Box

7 50103064 + &L 34T M4Ax10 ( GB/T818-2000) (2) Screw M4x10 ( 2 )
8 30402005 wEhFx For-Rev Switch

9 40403028 %+ Cord Grommet

10 30402004 ERBRE (4.5%K) Power cord ( 4.5M)
11 41404001 BB TE (VAR Strain Relief Plate
12 50103138 FHEEKIRETUNC/4-20x1/4  (2) Screw UNC1/4-20x1/4 (2)
13 50102001 AAKLEAM4 ( GB/T6170-2000) Nut M4

14 40802001 ek iRE Ground Sign

15 50107001 F#ED=4 ( GB/T97.3-2000) Flat Washer D=4
16 50107016 FREREBRED=4 (GB/T93-87) Spring Washer D=4
17 50103066 +FHE L85 M4x16 (GB/T818-2000) Screw M4x16

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 1 of 12

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOMOL  »pym B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

ZE3L BB 221 (37200) Drive Components

SIN Ref. No. mA Description
1 50103139 FEAEIULIR4T UNC124#-24x20 (6) Screw UNC12#-24x20 (6)
2 50107037 #B D=6 ( GB/T956-1) (6) Lock Washer ( 6)
3 41802011 BEM (3) Rear Jaw (3)
4 40303081 BFE Centering Head
5 40402005 PMREENE (3) Step Pin
6 40303082 NMRE Rear scroll
7 40303024 IR S HAR Back Plate
8 30109030 BFEEH Rear Centering Assembly
9 50103188 P75 F i E AT UNF5/16-24x1/4 (3) Screw UNF5/16-24x1/4 (3 )
10 41705017 W Drive Shaft
11 40201007 AREE Ring Gear
12 40303084 HE Hand Wheel
13 50103161 A7~ B AL 384T UNC5/16-18x2 3/4 (6) Screw UNC5/16-18x2 3/4 (6)
14 50107019 @iERBED=8 ( GB/T93-87 ) (6) Spring Washer D=8 (6)
15 30108022 FMEEBR (3) Jaw Insert Set (3)
16 30109029 BEMERE (3) Front chuck Jaw Set (3)
17 30109009 2% Cap
18 40303025 RRE Front scroll
19 30109028 FE A Cap Assembly
20 40402004 B (3) Drive Pin (3)
21 40303083 EEE Drive Ring
22 50103185 P75 A B A R R 2 24T UNF5/16-24x1/2 (3) Screw UNF5/16-24x1/2 (3)
23 50103178 A7 A B AL B EIR4T UNC5/16-18x1/4 (2) Screw UNC5/16-18x1/4 (2)
24 41502018 HEE Thrust Ring
25 30109031 HEEEEEH Thrust Ring with 2 screws

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 2 of 12




HOMOL  »pym B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

W4EE: 227 (37800) Carriage

5

SIN Ref. No. mA Description
1 41502021 HAMLXE (2) Springring (2 )
2 41502020 NAMLEE (2) Snap Ring (2)
3 41502022 HE(2) Check Ring (2)
4 50103174 P75 A B i R B AR4T UNF1/4-28x1/4 (2) Screw UNF1/4-28x1/4 (2)
5 30108016 ENELSAM (2) Ring Assembly (2 )
6 41703009 g8 (2) (818) Support bar ( 2 )
7 30109026 BB (7+21) Carriage Assembly (7+21)
8 40401014 HARET Thumb Screw
9 41502019 EfE Collar
10 40401015 EERET Shoulder bolt
11 30108017 EfEE A Collar Assembly ( 2)
12 50402004 fHERD=6 ( GB/T308-84 )
13 50702005 FE#0.5x5x305 Detent assembly
14 50103187 P75 A F i & E8R4T UNC5/16-18x1/4
15 40401016 253 Eye Blot assembly
16 41902001 IRE Hand Grip
30104006 FEFER (17+15+11) Lever Assembly
17 30104005 FHEH Lever arm
18 50102032 AAPE®RSUNC5/16-18 Nut UNC5/16-18
Adjusting Compression Spring
19 50702006 8% 5 2x14x16x45 2x14x16x45
20 50103169 AR R4 UNC5/16-18x18 Adjusting Screw UNC5/16-18x18
21 30108018 FPRET BA Stop bolt assembly

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 3 of 12




HOYAG LI

B AT ameag AL 4 E

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

B IIHNH,

Practical Reliable Outstanding

ZRE AR 323 (37300) Gear Box Part

28

SIN Ref. No. RBE Description
1 50103144 +FEE A BITUNCEE322318 (3) Screw UNCE#-32x3/8 (3)
4 30403038 SHlnE L Fan Housing Assembly
5 50401002 HEHERNERAG200 ( GBT26-94 ) Gear Bearing 200
7 50401015 R NEYEE205 ( GBT276-94 ) Front Bearing 6205
8 30102022 BAERERE (384 Drive Gear Assembly ( 38RPM )
30102023 BRI LA (57H ) Drive Gear Assembly ( STRPM )
g 40302018 EERE Gear Housing
10 50107043 RSB EUNC1A Lock Washer UNC1/4
11 50103170 LHAMETUNC14-20x75 (4) Screw UNC1/4-20x75 (4)
12 40402006 EbEHS Dowel Pin
14 30102019 —REDNERER 1st Gear Assembly
16 30102020 —R{EEh T WE R ( 388 ) Znd Gear Assembly { 38RPM )
30102021 ZIRESNEWER [ 5TH ) 2nd Gear Assembly { 5TRPM )
17 50107036 .4 46 7 B 2 B 33.5x39.8x0.3 (GB/T7590-2005) Loading Spring Washer 33.5x39.8x0.3
18 50105062 EHEEF.15:9 Round Pin 3.15x9
10 30403026 ETEE (110V) Field (110V)
30403030 EFLAE (220V) Field (220V)
20 50401009 FMEHEE203 ( GBT26-1994) (2) |[Armature Bearing 6203 (2)
30403027 HFERE (110V) |Armature (110V)
21 30403031 T (220v) |Armature (220V)
22 50103152 A AEEARTUNCI0E24x80 ) (2) Mounting Screw UNC10#24x80 ) (2)
23 50101028 Ak Bolt
24 30402012 BH®EE ( ®%35,36,37,38) Motor Housing Assembly
25 30403044 THEX Plug
26 30403043 EEEE Connector 90 degree
27 50107028 SMEHAE D=5 ((GB/TBE2 1-1887 ) Spacer D=5
28 50103142 +F M L METUNCA0E-24x16 (2) Locking Screw UNC10#£24x16 (2)
29 30402009 pa=1- k] Lower Lead Wire
30 30402010 BSBRIMEI® Upper Lead Wire
3 501031686 P A A £ 484T UNC3/8-16x30 (2) Screw UNC3/8-16x30 (2)
32 50107044 SR EUNCIE (2) Spring Washer UNC3/8 (2)
33 50103182 AAAREREERITUNCH4-20x1/4) (2) Screw UNC1/4-20x1/4 ) (2)
34 30403033 BBI®E(2) Brush Holder Assembly (2)
35 30403034 BBl (2) (1) Carbon Brush Assembly (2)
36 41901032 BEE (2) Carbon Brush Cup (2)
ar 30402013 SHEELR Outlet Jumper Assembly
SHEE (220V) Motor Assembly ( 220V )
BHLEE (110V) Motor Assembly { 110V )
SQS0D e+ R EE H384 220V
SO50D &+t % 5 £38% 110V
SQ50DeHl+HREEE5TH 110V

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 4 of 12

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOYAG LI

BIIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

B AT ameag AL 4 E

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

WRFLEBMH 425/811A (37400) Die Head

SIN | New Ref. No. | fi# Description
1 | 50103153 P 7S A B A S BT UNC1/4-20x5/8 Screw UNC1/4-20x5/8
2 40303028 eI Retaining Ring
3 40901028 B FAN Throw-Out Lever
4 40401013 Je K W2ET Lock Screw
5 | 41802013 Lt Link
6 41001008 R Lever Washer
7 | 40901027 B TR Clamp Lever
8 | 30108019 A Post Component
9 | 40303027 BCF B (£335 8 5) NPT Head w/post
10 | 40303026 i 2845 Cam Plate

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 5 of 12

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOMOL  »pym B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

FIJIER44 524 (37500) Pipe Reamer

1

3L,

e
]

-
-~
6
SIN | NewRef.No. | % Description
1 | 40402007 B (2) Pin (2)
2 41701007 FiAT Reamer Bar
3 | 50702003 M 1x6. 5x3012. 5 Latch Spring 1x6.5x3012.5
4 41001009 wWF Reamer Latch
5 | 42001016 151 71 25 Hinge Pin
6 | 41801009 T Reamer Knob
7 | 50103154 7S A R A SL 24T UNC1/4-20x3/4 | Screw UNC1/4-20x3/4
8 40304017 g Reamer Arm
9 | 40602006 Tk 7] Cone
10701004 )R, Reamer complete

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 6 of 12




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

B AT ameag AL 4 E

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

#|JI#M 624 (37600) Pipe Cutter

1

S/N New Ref. No. | &% Description
1 | 30104004 FRAMH Handle Component
2 41801010 TtE Support Pillar
3 40304019 EIPAEES Cutter Frame
4 | 42001017 ERZHH Support Arm
5 | 40402009 XiEH Pin
6 | 40402008 EfE Retaining Pin
7 | 40601003 )R (NE) Cutting Wheel H.D.
40601008 E7JR (KHMR ) Cutting Wheel Std.
50705005 73R P1.4x9 Cutter Shaft Ring ®1.4x9
42001018 RD4EHE (1) Wheel pin
10 | 40403029 R (2) Roll (2)
11 | 50705006 RIKHHERP1.4x10 (2) | Ring ©1.4x10 (2)
12 | 42001019 RECHMARF (2) Roll pin (2)
13 | 40304018 R Roll Housing Assembly

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893

Page 7 of 12

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

B AT ameag AL 4 E

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

X4 660 (38801) Pipe Support

15
SIN Ref. No. ] Description
1 30202010 SEREH Tool Tray
2 41901008 B (3) Grommet ( 3)
3 41701011 BIH (2) FrontLeg (2)
4 40402013 F#E (3) Pin (3)
5 41001017 FOXE (3) X-Washer (3)
6 50101031 AR UNC3/8-16x3 1/4 (3) Bolt UNC3/8-16x3 1/4 (3 )
7 50102028 NAEAUNC3/8-16 (3) Nut UNC3/8-16 (3)
8 50107044 PR B UNC3/8 (3) Spring Washer UNC3/8 ( 3)
9 50102020 WRIBHMI0 ( GB/T62-1988) (4) Wing Nut (4 )
10 40901034 FEAR Base
11 50101020 AAEIBEM10x60 ( GB/T5780-86) (4) Bolt M10x60 (4)
12 50103171 Tk Mg R =R Screw
13 30108021 BEAY Tray & Leg Assembly
14 41702007 EXH Rear Leg
15 30101001 SEFAH Leg chain Assembly
11001005 FEEH
30109052 SAXHRRIHASH

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893

Page 8 of 12

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOMOL  »pym B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

Mt 661 (38802) Pipe Transporter

New Ref.
SIN No. B Description
1 | 30202014 | fpahishet Axle & Support Tube Assembly
30109056 | ##t (2) Wheel (2)
50108021 | #h #4448 D=10(GB/T894.1-1986) (2) | Retaining Ring (2)
11001006 | T 448 T transporter

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 9 of 12




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

B AT ameag AL 4 E

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

WiEEE 662 (88400) Oil Gun

14

15

16

S/N Ref. No. mAE Description
1 40901053 piitiof. ] trigger
2 41502037 BR# Nylon Washer
3 41901017 TS 25 Retainer
4 41705046 E% I il Spout
5 41502036 AR 9.5x20x3 Rubber Washer 9.5x20x3
6 50702029 EEBEEEx10x14 (2) Spring 6x10x14 (2)
7 50402007 fMERD=11 ( GB/T308-84 ) (2) Steel Ball D=11 (2 )
8 40402026 EE Piston
9 50801016 OF#F# B d28x3.55 ( GB/T3452.1-2005 ) O Ring
10 50702030 A% E D2x19x69x13 Spring ®2x19x69x13
1 40901054 P Eienn Qil Gun Body
12 50105011 B8 d5x28 ( GB/T119-86 ) Pin ®5x28
13 50107015 BED=6 ( GB/T5287-2002 ) Spacer D=6
14 40402027 REEX Fitting
15 41705047 HaE oil hose
16 50109005 WL +FBp16 Wire Clip
11102004 AT EE Qil Gun with Hose
11102001 SR oiler complete
11102002 BB EE

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893

Page 10 of 12

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

B AT ameag AL 4 E

SPECIALIZED IN

PIPELINE CONNECTION

WiEEM: 663 (88401) Oiler

SIN Ref. No. mAa Description

1 30110003 FERE strainer

2 50102015 AAFRFM20x1.5 ( GB/T61782-86 ) Nut M20x1.5

3 41502039 fla= 520 ) Washer

4 41502038 bt Fr ] Washer

5 41601007 BE& Drip pan

6 40402029 Bk Fitting

7 40401038 3k Coupling

8 41502040 #7HE Washer

9 50801014 OB FZE B P18x2.65 ( GB/T3542.1-92 ) O Ring ®18x2.65
10 30112008 JARE Qil Pan Component
11 11102001 Bk ok oiler complete

12 30108039 GRS A BE #1424 3+4+6+7+8+49.

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 11 of 12

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOMOL  »pym B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

B FF 4 711 (37701) Foot Switch

SIN | Ref. No. Ref. No. RE Description
1 37786 41001010 HE Cover
2 09110 50103143 +F & LIR4TUNC10%-24x3/8 (4) Screw UNC10#-24x3/8 (4 )
3 37775 50702004 E4R38 % 2 5%x28.5x45 Compression Spring 2.5x28.5x45
4 37785 40901030 F=ik Base
5 04512 50801008 ORI E0.5x1.8 ( GB/T3452.1-92 ) O Ring 9.5x1.8
6 37777 40402010 B4 Poppet
7 37781 41403002 B Bottom Cover
s Bottom Cover Screw
8 09110 50103143 + 28 L IB4TUNC104-24x3/8 (4 ) UNC10#-24x38 (4 )
9 37771 41402003 iR Seal
10 37796 30402008 TRAFX Micro Switch
11 37767 #N/A Hh 4% 88 4T Screw
12 37779 40402011 4 Pivot Pin
13 37795 30402007 SRRER FAE 20x1.5 Cord Connector 20x1.5
14 37787 30402014 EEEE Line Cord
15 37783 41403003 B AR Foot Pedal
37701 11103001 BB < 428 Foot Switch

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 12 of 12




